National Institute of Science Education and Research Bhubaneswar
Recruitment Cell

NISER/FA/Rct.NA/2018/3574

December 03, 2018
NOTICE

Sub: Recruitment of Scientific Officer - C (Mechanical)

An advertisement was published (FA-Rct.NA/01/2018) inviting applications for the following
post of Scientific Officer ‘C’ (Mechanical) in the level 10 of 7th CPC Pay Matrix.

The applications received against the above mentioned advertisement were screened to
adjudge the suitability of candidates for this post. Adding to the essential criteria mentioned
in the advertisement, experience in related field was also considered for shortlisting
applications.

The list of Shortlisted and Not-Shortlisted candidates are published herewith. In case of any
objection about eligibility, the candidates may submit his/her objection(s) by sending an
email to Recruitment Cell, NISER (rct_na@niser.ac.in) mentioning the subject as “Objection
for Non-Shortlisting -SO'C’ (Mechanical) on or before December 20, 2018 (05:30 PM). After
the stipulated date and time no request will be entertained in this regard. However no fresh
inputs shall be considered except those mentioned in the applications.

Call letters will be sent to the shortlisted candidates individually through their email IDs only.
The date of Written examination is December 26, 2018..

DIRECTOR
Lists of Shortlisted & Not Shortlisted candidates are given below:

Short-listed candidates
SLNo Application No Name

1 2018000016 ASHISH KUMAR MAHAPATRA
2 2018000037 LALIT KUMAR PRADHAN

3 2018000040 MANOJ VERMA

4 2018000051 SHUBHAM JAISWAL

5 2018000057 NITISH KUMAR

6 2018000058 SELVAM SADEESH KUMAR

7 2018000064 ANSHUL YADAV

8 2018000067 JITENDRA KUMAR SAHU

9 2018000080 KAMAKHYA PRASAD SAHOO
10 2018000083 SUNIL KUMAR SINGH

11 2018000087 MRUTYUNJAY MAHARANA
12 2018000094 KSHITIJ RATANKUMAR BHAVSAR
13 2018000103 TAPAS KUMAR MOHARANA
14 2018000105 RADHASHYAM GHADAI

15 2018000107 HARI KRISHNA



16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

2018000110
2018000114
2018000118
2018000119
2018000121
2018000139
2018000140
2018000144
2018000146
2018000149
2018000151
2018000153
2018000154
2018000155
2018000158
2018000162
2018000165
2018000166
2018000170
2018000173
2018000175
2018000182
2018000186
2018000189
2018000195
2018000196
2018000198
2018000199
2018000200
2018000203
2018000204
2018000210
2018000214
2018000215
2018000228
2018000229
2018000233
2018000237
2018000251
2018000254
2018000256
2018000261
2018000265
2018000266
2018000267
2018000285
2018000294
2018000298
2018000303
2018000307
2018000312
2018000317
2018000323
2018000326
2018000328
2018000334
2018000337

KAMAL KOSTA

CHINMAYA RANJAN BISWAL
SUSANTA NAYAK

AJIT KUMAR PRADHAN
NISHCHAL TAMRAKAR

RAVI YADAV

PRAGYAN PARAMITA SAHU
BISWOUJIT SAHOO
MADESWARAN K

SRIRAM  CHAUHAN

BADISA NAGENDRA BABU
SEEPANA PRAVEENKUMAR
RAGUL PK

HARPREET DEHURY
NAVNEET KUMAR SUMAN
RAJ KUMAR SINGH

DILIP KUMAR

VIKAS KUMAR SAHU
VIKRAM VIKASH

BHASKAR CHANDRA POTHAL
NIKESH NAYAK

DHIREN MOHAPATRA
DEEPAK MAHAKUD

SHAMI AHMAD ANSARI
ANKUSH KUMAR

IMTIYAZ AL

GIRISH CHANDRA SWAIN
DEBABRATA SAHOO
ROSHAN KUMAR YADAV
SURAJ YADAV

SUBASH KUMAR MAHAPATRA
ARUN KUMAR BHOI

BIKASH RANJAN MOHARANA
SAMBHU SHANKAR BEHERA
KAUSHAL KISHORE
UGGIRALA SRINIVAS
LAXMAN KUMAR SAHOO
SUBHASH PRASAD

AJAY KUMAR

AKHILENDRA SINGH

ANIL KUMAR

VIJAY KUMAR
KUMARASWAMY ESURU
ASHANK' VISHWAKARMA
SANTHOSH RAO IPPILI
ASHWANI KUMAR
GAJANAN PRAKASH WAVHAL
MD MUSTAFA KAMAL
HARISH N MIRAJKAR
SAMOJU PRUTHVI RAJ
RAMESH SINGH RAWAT
ANUP SHAMRAO BODHE
NIKETAN NARESHRAO BHANGE
JAYANT MANGURLE
DHARMENDRA KUMAR
AKHILESH KUMAR
TARAKANTA NANDA



SL No

ON -0 VONOCUTAWN—0O VXN O~ WN

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Application No

2018000063
2018000079
2018000017
2018000141
2018000136
2018000310
2018000241
2018000389
2018000275
2018000113
2018000046
2018000123
2018000052
2018000178
2018000160
2018000167
2018000065
2018000217
2018000291
2018000350
2018000311
2018000396
2018000392

2018000344 ARUMUGAM P

2018000345 MINTU BISWAS

2018000346 JEESHAN ANSARI

2018000349 S SIVAKUMAR

2018000352 PHANI RAGHU SARIKA

2018000353 RAHUL KUMAR MALI

2018000357 GANESH CHANDRA PATIDAR
2018000358 MARUKURTHI V N 'V SATYANARAYANA
2018000366 CHAPPA KISHORE

2018000370 VIBIN

2018000372 BISWAJIT MOHANTA

2018000378 LALJAN BAADSHAH

2018000387 JAY SHANKAR PRASAD

2018000388 ANNADA PRASANNA MOHAPATRA
2018000390 DEEPAK DESHMUKH

2018000397 BHUWANESH RAJENDRA SONAWANE
2018000403 MANASA RANJAN SUTAR
2018000405 MALLA HIMA VISWA JAGADEESH
2018000408 CHACHIN VISHAL CV

2018000410 MD ABDUL SAMAD

“Not Shortlisted” Candidates

Name
KIRAN KUMAR RATHOD
TANMAY KUMAR BARIK
MANAS KUMAR SAHOO
GYANARANJAN MANDAL
ABINASH BEHERA
NIDHI YADAV
HAZARA TABBASUM
VISHAL KASHYAP
AMIT KUMAR ACHARYA
RAKESH ROSHAN SAHU
SUBHRAJIT PRADHAN
SOURABH RAI
RINKU KUMAR GOUDA
THUMBALAM MANOJ KUMAR
PRIYA GUPTA
SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH
SHAKTI KUMAR KUMAR
NASIM AKHTER
SANTOSH KUMAR
AKSHAY UTTAM
HIMANSHU PATEL
DHANRAJ HARIBHAU KARAD
NISAR DASTAGIR NADAF

Remarks
Not OBC category
OBC Certificate not attached
OBC Certificate not attached
OBC Certificate not attached
OBC Certificate not afttached
OBC Certificate not aftached
OBC Certificate not afttached
OBC Certificate not attached
OBC Certificate not attached
Not from relevant discipline
No Experience
No Experience
No Experience
No Experience
No Experience
No Experience
No Experience
No Experience
No Experience
No Experience
No Experience
No Experience
No Experience




