

National Institute of Science Education and Research Bhubaneswar Recruitment Cell

NISER/FA/Rct.NA/2018/3574 December 03, 2018

NOTICE

Sub: Recruitment of Scientific Officer – C (Mechanical)

An advertisement was published (FA-Rct.NA/01/2018) inviting applications for the following post of Scientific Officer 'C' (Mechanical) in the level 10 of 7th CPC Pay Matrix.

The applications received against the above mentioned advertisement were screened to adjudge the suitability of candidates for this post. Adding to the essential criteria mentioned in the advertisement, experience in related field was also considered for shortlisting applications.

The list of Shortlisted and Not-Shortlisted candidates are published herewith. In case of any objection about eligibility, the candidates may submit his/her objection(s) by sending an email to Recruitment Cell, NISER (rct_na@niser.ac.in) mentioning the subject as "Objection for Non-Shortlisting –SO'C' (Mechanical) on or before **December 20, 2018 (05:30 PM)**. After the stipulated date and time no request will be entertained in this regard. However no fresh inputs shall be considered except those mentioned in the applications.

Call letters will be sent to the shortlisted candidates individually through their email IDs only. The date of Written examination is **December 26, 2018..**

DIRECTOR

Lists of Shortlisted & Not Shortlisted candidates are given below:

Short-listed candidates **Application No** SL No Name 2018000016 ASHISH KUMAR MAHAPATRA 1 2 2018000037 LALIT KUMAR PRADHAN 3 2018000040 MANOJ VERMA SHUBHAM JAISWAL 2018000051 5 2018000057 NITISH KUMAR SELVAM SADEESH KUMAR 6 2018000058 2018000064 ANSHUL YADAV 7 8 2018000067 JITENDRA KUMAR SAHU 9 2018000080 KAMAKHYA PRASAD SAHOO 10 2018000083 SUNIL KUMAR SINGH 11 2018000087 MRUTYUNJAY MAHARANA 12 2018000094 KSHITIJ RATANKUMAR BHAVSAR 13 2018000103 TAPAS KUMAR MOHARANA 14 2018000105 RADHASHYAM GHADAI 15 2018000107 HARI KRISHNA

16	2018000110	KAMAL KOSTA
17	2018000114	CHINMAYA RANJAN BISWAL
18	2018000118	SUSANTA NAYAK
19	2018000119	AJIT KUMAR PRADHAN
20	2018000121	NISHCHAL TAMRAKAR
21	2018000139	RAVI YADAV
22	2018000140	PRAGYAN PARAMITA SAHU
23	2018000144	BISWOJIT SAHOO
24	2018000146	madeswaran K
25	2018000149	SRIRAM CHAUHAN
26	2018000151	BADISA NAGENDRA BABU
27	2018000153	SEEPANA PRAVEENKUMAR
28	2018000154	RAGUL PK
29	2018000155	HARPREET DEHURY
30	2018000158	NAVNEET KUMAR SUMAN
31	2018000162	raj kumar singh
32	2018000165	DILIP KUMAR
33	2018000166	VIKAS KUMAR SAHU
34	2018000170	VIKRAM VIKASH
35	2018000173	BHASKAR CHANDRA POTHAL
36	2018000175	NIKESH NAYAK
37	2018000182	DHIREN MOHAPATRA
38	2018000186	DEEPAK MAHAKUD
39	2018000189	SHAMI AHMAD ANSARI
40	2018000195	ankush kumar
41	2018000196	IMTIYAZ ALI
42	2018000198	GIRISH CHANDRA SWAIN
43	2018000199	DEBABRATA SAHOO
44	2018000200	ROSHAN KUMAR YADAV
45	2018000203	SURAJ YADAV
46	2018000204	SUBASH KUMAR MAHAPATRA
47	2018000210	ARUN KUMAR BHOI
48	2018000214	BIKASH RANJAN MOHARANA
49	2018000215	SAMBHU SHANKAR BEHERA
50	2018000228	KAUSHAL KISHORE
51	2018000229	UGGIRALA SRINIVAS
52	2018000233	LAXMAN KUMAR SAHOO
53	2018000237	SUBHASH PRASAD
54	2018000251	AJAY KUMAR
55 54	2018000254	AKHILENDRA SINGH ANIL KUMAR
56 57	2018000256 2018000261	VIJAY KUMAR
58	2018000261	KUMARASWAMY ESURU
59	2018000265	ASHANK VISHWAKARMA
60	2018000267	SANTHOSH RAO IPPILI
61	2018000287	ASHWANI KUMAR
62	2018000283	GAJANAN PRAKASH WAVHAL
63	2018000298	MD MUSTAFA KAMAL
64	2018000298	HARISH N MIRAJKAR
65	2018000303	SAMOJU PRUTHVI RAJ
66	2018000307	RAMESH SINGH RAWAT
67	2018000312	ANUP SHAMRAO BODHE
68	2018000317	NIKETAN NARESHRAO BHANGE
69	2018000326	JAYANT MANGURLE
70	2018000328	DHARMENDRA KUMAR
71	2018000334	AKHILESH KUMAR
72	2018000337	TARAKANTA NANDA
	20.000007	

73	2018000344	ARUMUGAM P	
74	2018000345	MINTU BISWAS	
75	2018000346	JEESHAN ANSARI	
76	2018000349	SSIVAKUMAR	
77	2018000352	PHANI RAGHU SARIKA	
78	2018000353	RAHUL KUMAR MALI	
79	2018000357	GANESH CHANDRA PATIDAR	
80	2018000358	MARUKURTHI V N V SATYANARAYANA	
81	2018000366	CHAPPA KISHORE	
82	2018000370	VIBIN	
83	2018000372	BISWAJIT MOHANTA	
84	2018000378	LALJAN BAADSHAH	
85	2018000387	JAY SHANKAR PRASAD	
86	2018000388	ANNADA PRASANNA MOHAPATRA	
87	2018000390	DEEPAK DESHMUKH	
88	2018000397	BHUWANESH RAJENDRA SONAWANE	
89	2018000403	MANASA RANJAN SUTAR	
90	2018000405	MALLA HIMA VISWA JAGADEESH	
91	2018000408	CHACHIN VISHAL CV	
92	2018000410	MD ABDUL SAMAD	

	"Not Shortlisted" Candidates				
SL No	Application No	Name	Remarks		
1	2018000063	KIRAN KUMAR RATHOD	Not OBC category		
2	2018000079	TANMAY KUMAR BARIK	OBC Certificate not attached		
3	2018000017	MANAS KUMAR SAHOO	OBC Certificate not attached		
4	2018000141	GYANARANJAN MANDAL	OBC Certificate not attached		
5	2018000136	ABINASH BEHERA	OBC Certificate not attached		
6	2018000310	NIDHI YADAV	OBC Certificate not attached		
7	2018000241	HAZARA TABBASUM	OBC Certificate not attached		
8	2018000389	VISHAL KASHYAP	OBC Certificate not attached		
9	2018000275	AMIT KUMAR ACHARYA	OBC Certificate not attached		
10	2018000113	RAKESH ROSHAN SAHU	Not from relevant discipline		
11	2018000046	SUBHRAJIT PRADHAN	No Experience		
12	2018000123	SOURABH RAI	No Experience		
13	2018000052	RINKU KUMAR GOUDA	No Experience		
14	2018000178	THUMBALAM MANOJ KUMAR	No Experience		
15	2018000160	PRIYA GUPTA	No Experience		
16	2018000167	SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH	No Experience		
17	2018000065	SHAKTI KUMAR KUMAR	No Experience		
18	2018000217	NASIM AKHTER	No Experience		
19	2018000291	SANTOSH KUMAR	No Experience		
20	2018000350	AKSHAY UTTAM	No Experience		
21	2018000311	HIMANSHU PATEL	No Experience		
22	2018000396	DHANRAJ HARIBHAU KARAD	No Experience		
23	2018000392	NISAR DASTAGIR NADAF	No Experience		